
PTOS

RESULTADOS 

Clas Nº JINETE/RIDERPAIS/COUNT.CABALLO/HORSE PTOS

076

MASTER 4 1,45 LR

25/02/2016FECHA/DATE

COSTA  DEL SOL TOUR

PRUEBA/CLASS FTBAREMO/BAREME

PISTA/AREN 1

Año/Year

HORA/TIME 15:00:00

WINTER CUP 2016

Premio
0,00 65,140221 6.700,00THIJSSEN, SanneNED001 1ULENA

BALOUBET DU ROUET (  ) / OLENA (  )  by INDOCTRO owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

0,00 66,430232 5.360,00HOEKSTRA, JelmerNED002 4QUINOA DES RIOLLETS
CALVARO Z (  ) / CALISTA SALETTETS (  )  by FORT GRANDCHAMP owner Stal Thijssen

0,00 68,130798 4.020,00FUNNELL, WilliamGBR003 2003BILLY ANGELO
TANGELO VAN DE ZUUTH (  ) / SIENA (  )  by KROONGRAAF owner 

0,00 69,010416 2.680,00HALLUNDBAEK, EmilDEN004 2003DAKAR
V. UTRILLO VAN DE HE (  ) / V. RIEDEL (  )  by DARCO owner 

0,00 73,070331 1.876,00PEREZ BILBAO, DiegoESP005 2004ZYDOCTRO VD KAPEL
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / SOUVIENS TOI ( KWPN )  by LANDWIND owner Ecurie Francois Mathy (10949638)

0,00 75,250739 1.474,00ROQUET PUIGNERO, LauraESP006 2004QUILATE DEL DUERO
EPHEBE FOR EVER ( SF ) / GAOXING DU STER ( SF )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner Laura Roquet Puignero

0,00 76,540311 1.072,00BLIN LEBRETON, GuillaumeFRA007 2006SAVANE DE DAMPIERRE
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE S (  ) / FELINE DAMPIERRE SF (  )  by QUABRI DE LALEU owner S.N.C. DAMPIERRE MARIE-H

0,00 76,60380 804,00WILLIS, RowanAUS008 2001BARRY Z
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

0,00 79,910745 804,00DUMARTIN, FabriceFRA009 2007HIS BLACK DIAMOND UT AR
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY (  ) / CADIDJA VAN R'ARKELH (  )  by DARCO owner 

0,00 80,230687 670,00LEICHLE, Mike PatrickGER010 2003BONAIRE 5
BALOUBET DU ROUET (  ) / CAPUA Z (  )  by CARTHAGO Z owner Antelope Showjumpers Co., Limited

0,00 81,020795 670,00FUNNELL, PipaGBR011 2002BILLY GRAND
ANIMO ( KWPN ) / DOLLAR DAY ( KWPN )  by CAVALIER owner 

0,00 81,380555 670,00ASTOLFI, LuisESP012 2005LONG LANKIN
LANCER II ( HOLST ) / MA BELLE AMIE´S ( HOLST )  by NIMMENDOR owner 

1,00 89,410714 50,00WEINBERG, ThomasGER013 6CLAYTON 31
CARTANI (  ) / PIK DAME I (  )  by CAPO owner Dr. Elke Weinberg

1,00 89,460656 50,00KOSTRZEWA, KlaraPOL014 2004QUELF D´OR
ELF D'OR ( SF ) / EUCLASE ( SF )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner WK Consult Wojciech Kostrzrewa

1,00 89,760774 50,00SEGOVIA, LucianoARG015 2006SCOOP DE LA VALOUZE
QUINCY ( HOLST ) / VENUS DE SUBLIGNY ( HOLST )  by KING'S ROAD owner Agnes Busschaert

4,00 65,190675 50,00LOPEZ, CarlosCOL016 2007CUPLANDRA
UPGRADE  KWPN (  ) / TOKELANDRA KWPN (  )  by METALL owner S.A.S. HARAS DES GRILLONS

4,00 70,320237 HOEKSTRA, JelmerNED017 5ANASTACIA
MANHATTAN (  ) / NO MERCY (  )  by PILOX owner Stal Thijssen

4,00 71,460613 EDWARDS, AnnaGBR018 2006BLAZER B
TOMBOLA ( SBS ) / WERELD LORD Z ( SBS )  by LORD Z owner Miss Anna Edwards

4,00 72,080697 KUIPERS,DoronNED019 6BAILEYS
VINCENZO (  ) / ORBBALIA-W (  )  by BURGGRAAF owner Javier Salvador Stables BV

4,00 72,110442 PATERSON-ROBINSON, JamesAUS020 5RONALDO DE LA POMME
STAKKATO (  ) / NAIS DE LA POMME (  )  by DARCO owner 

4,00 72,180390 ANDERSEN, Lars BakDEN021 2006CYRUS L
CARTANI (  ) / ASIEN (  )  by CALIPSO II owner 

4,00 74,550220 THIJSSEN, SanneNED022 6BARRICHELLO
CASANTOS (  ) / RESTLESS (  )  by LYS DE DARMEN owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

4,00 74,710302 GUINATO, FelipeBRA023 2007QUIDAM'S GREY LADY
QUIDAMS RUBIN (  ) / EVITA GRANDE (  )  by EIGER I owner 

4,00 76,550460 HARMEGNIES, MaximeBEL024 2006FOREST GUMP 29
FORSYTH ( HANN ) / MARONIA ( HANN )  by FEUERWERK owner ESTELLE TORDJMAN
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4,00 76,80398 KUIPERS,DoronNED025 2004ZINIUS

NABAB DE REVE ( SBS ) / WINIA VAN'T VENNEHOF ( SBS )  by KANNAN owner Stal Everse

4,00 78,180550 LE GOFF, JohanFRA026 7CHER V
CLINTON (  ) / TRIPOLIE V (  )  by CALVADOS owner K.Ghaibi & Y. SALHI

4,00 78,80616 EDWARDS, AnnaGBR027 2006CHESTERFIELD Z
CHIPPENDALE Z ( Z ) / SANDRA Z ( Z )  by SIR CALETTO owner Miss Anna Edwards

4,00 78,920781 ROQUET PUIGNERO, LauraESP028 2007SANDI PUIGROQ
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY ( SF ) / SANDRITA LF ( SF )  by SANDRO owner Laura Roquet Puignero

4,00 80,220772 SEGOVIA, FidelARG029 2002GRUPO PROM CHALLANGE 
CALVINO Z (  ) / ROSSANE M (  )  by CASH owner 

4,00 80,960702 VAN GERWEN, JodyNED030 2006BALLADIUM
HEARTBREAKER ( KWPN ) / CARISA VAN DE NOORDH ( KWPN )  by CONCORDE owner Segovia Luciano & Fidel

4,00 81,030778 EVERSE-VANDE KRAATS,MishaNED031 2005AMARILLO
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / SINA ( KWPN )  by HEARTBREAKER owner Stal Everse

4,00 81,50799 FUNNELL, WilliamGBR032 2008BILLY MCCAIN
CEVIN Z (  ) / CAWLEY (  )  by CRUISING owner 

4,00 81,820528 HADLEY, Sven JosephIRL033 4REALT NA CARRAIG
LUX Z (  ) / REALT NA MHARA (  )  by ROYAL RENOWN owner Hadley Sport Horses

4,00 82,290385 ANTONA, JulietteFRA034 2005ROYAL DE LICQUES
EXOCET DE CERAN ( Aa ) / LAURA EVER  SF ( Aa )  by FOR EVER IV*HN owner Madame Juliette ANTONA

4,00 83,150679 LEUNG, RaenaHKG035 2002LALIK 2
LIMES ( RHEINL ) / GREAT QUEEN ( RHEINL )  by LANDKAISER owner Tung, Su Wang

4,00 85,460477 LEICHLE TRUELSEN, KarinaDEN036 2008TOFTEHOEJS CAMARA
CARMARGUE ( DK ) / ADRANE ( DK )  by ANDIAMO owner 

4,00 87,470630 LABORDE, ClemenceFRA037 2006SMATCH DE BLONDEL
CALVARO (  ) / MAPIERRE DE BLONDEL (  )  by DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE owner 

5,00 89,330639 HAELTERMAN, DamienBEL038 7HILTON DE LAUBRY
ATLANTIC (  ) / INDIANA DE LAUZELLE (  )  by ASKAN DE LAUZELLE owner HARAS DE LAUBRY

5,00 89,370764 SCHOU, AndreasDEN039 2007ROYAL BUTTERFLY
TOBAJO PICEZ (  ) / ROSHANA (  )  by JIMTOWN owner 

5,00 91,140502 GRUSON, AlexandreFRA040 2007CALLISTA MENILJEAN
CERO ( HOLST ) / N-QUERIDA ( HOLST )  by N-QUERIDA owner MOROSOLI DOMENICO

8,00 67,470441 PATERSON-ROBINSON, JamesAUS041 2005RIBOY D´ALIMAT
DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE ( SF ) / ONLY YOU D'ALIMAT ( SF )  by UDANUM owner WK CONSULT WOJCIECH KOSTRZE

8,00 70,950310 FRANKS, StevenGBR042 2004ABDUL AZIZ
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY ( SF ) / TWILIGHT ( SF )  by VERT ET ROUGE owner SMITH, Donna & Rodney

8,00 77,630733 FERNANDEZ TUBAU, Borja ESP043 BOUITTON
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

8,00 780530 FONTANELLE, AlexandreFRA044 7TZARA BELIN
TOULON (  ) / PHAKIRA BELIN (  )  by DIAMANT DE SEMILLY owner ALEXANDRE FONTANELLE

8,00 81,530750 WILLIS, RowanAUS045 2006BLUE MOVIE
CHACCO BLUE (  ) / SHOWTIME (  )  by PILOT owner 

8,00 82,780689 DAPONTE, EzequielARG046 2008COMINO
CASSINI II (  ) / S-VIVA (  )  by CORRADO I owner 

8,00 83,040462 HALLUNDBAEK, EmilDEN047 EARLY MORNING MIST
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

8,00 85,670693 GILMARTIN, JamesIRL048 4CLINTISSIMA
CLINTON (  ) / MAXIME O (  )  by LAURISTON owner James Paterson-Robinson, Stal Everse
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9,00 91,670706 TAKEDA, ReikoJPN049 2004PEDRON

ACOBAT I (  ) / GRANDIOSA (  )  by GRAF NOIR owner Kunio Takeda

10,00 93,650204 RIVA GIL, LeticiaESP050 4QAID LOUVIERE
MR BLUE (  ) / HARMONIE PIERVILLE (  )  by PAPILLON ROUGE owner 

10,00 109,180487 VAN GRUNSVEN, DemyNED051 7TINKA'S HOPE
TINKA'S BOY (  ) / LIGIE (  )  by ROYAL FEU owner Van Grunsven Jumping Stables

12,00 77,130307 FRANKS, StevenGBR052 1998CARLOW CRUISER
CRUISING ( ISH ) / KILKEA DUCHES ( ISH )  by DUCA DI BUSTED owner SUE BENNETT

12,00 78,370622 HAELTERMAN, DamienBEL053 7HELIOS DE LAUBRY
INDOCTRO (  ) / DAVINA DE LAUBRY (  )  by QUICK STAR owner HARAS DE LAUBRY

13,00 89,920513 GOLDSTEIN, DanielleISR054 2008DENOLIA
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / FENOLIA ( KWPN )  by ZUIDHORN owner UC Starwyn Ventures

20,00 79,930498 VAN GERWEN, JodyNED055 5ACTION P
SHERATON (  ) / UMOLGA (  )  by LESTER owner Van Gerwen Horses

21,00 105,250029 THIJSSEN, LeonNED056 5AKEN UTOPIA
BERLIN (  ) / PROMISSES (  )  by HEARTBREAKER owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

23,00 114,480617 FELDMANN, ManuelGER057 2005LIMBO W
LIMBUS ( HOLST ) / NATURA ( HOLST )  by CANDILLO owner Strunk, Barbara&Oetjens,Knut

998,00ELIM0355 AKERBLOM, Hannah SWE998 7CARETTO
L'ESPRIT (  ) / WIRETTO (  )  by BALOUBET DU ROUET owner Hanna Akerblom

999,00RET0468 CHARLES, PeterGBR999 2005STAPLETON MIST
CASCANE (  ) / PAULA (  )  by NEWTON owner JOHN ROBERTS & OLGA WHITE

999,00RET0458 HARMEGNIES, MaximeBEL999 2005FOR JUMP 7
FOR PLEASURE ( HANN ) / IRINA VI ( HANN )  by CAPITOL I owner 

999,00RET0678 LOPEZ, CarlosCOL999 5ADMARA 2
PADINUS (  ) / SOMARA (  )  by MURANO owner Giovanni Gaudiano & Carlos Lopez

999,00RET0534 FONTANELLE, AlexandreFRA999 8URTBREAKER DU CARA
TOULON (  ) / JOUJOU DE PLUS VALUE (  )  by ALLIGATOR FONTAINE owner ALEXANDRE FONTANELLE

999,00RET0039 THIJSSEN, LeonNED999 QUINTERA
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 
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0,00 E.T.0468 0,00 41,79 6.700,00CHARLES, PeterGBR001 2005STAPLETON MIST

CASCANE (  ) / PAULA (  )  by NEWTON owner JOHN ROBERTS & OLGA WHITE

0,00 E.T.0039 0,00 41,92 5.360,00THIJSSEN, LeonNED002 QUINTERA
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

0,00 E.T.0702 0,00 42,18 4.020,00VAN GERWEN, JodyNED003 2006BALLADIUM
HEARTBREAKER ( KWPN ) / CARISA VAN DE NOORDH ( KWPN )  by CONCORDE owner Segovia Luciano & Fidel

0,00 E.T.0221 0,00 43,51 2.680,00THIJSSEN, SanneNED004 1ULENA
BALOUBET DU ROUET (  ) / OLENA (  )  by INDOCTRO owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

0,00 E.T.0586 0,00 44,14 1.876,00DUMARTIN, FabriceFRA005 6CANNAVARO   
 CON CENTO (  ) / QUEEN (  )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner 

0,00 E.T.0390 0,00 46,13 1.474,00ANDERSEN, Lars BakDEN006 2006CYRUS L
CARTANI (  ) / ASIEN (  )  by CALIPSO II owner 

0,00 E.T.0418 0,00 48,32 1.072,00HALLUNDBAEK, EmilDEN007 1998CATOKI
CAMBRIDGE (  ) / BILDA (  )  by SILVESTER owner 

0,00 E.T.0375 0,00 48,51 804,00CHARLES, HarryGBR008 2007CONTROE
WENDER R (  ) / TASOLGA (  )  by IROKO owner 

0,00 E.T.0397 0,00 51,66 804,00ANDERSEN, Lars BakDEN009 2006QUEL FILOU 13
QUIDAMS RUBIN (  ) / MISS MARPLE (  )  by CASCAVELLE owner 

0,00 E.T.0347 1,00 52,56 670,00ROCHE, LucindaIRL010 2005WCE FALCO
CRUISING ( ISH ) / VIS TA VIE VAN DE FA ( ISH )  by DARCO owner 

0,00 E.T.0398 4,00 38,32 670,00KUIPERS,DoronNED011 2004ZINIUS
NABAB DE REVE ( SBS ) / WINIA VAN'T VENNEHOF ( SBS )  by KANNAN owner Stal Everse

0,00 E.T.0535 4,00 40,83 670,00FONTANELLE, AlexandreFRA012 3PRIME TIME DES VAGUES
DINER'S TIME (  ) / ROSE DES CORBIERES (  )  by HELIOS D'AMOUNT owner ALEXANDRE FONTANELLE

0,00 E.T.0798 4,00 44,6 50,00FUNNELL, WilliamGBR013 2003BILLY ANGELO
TANGELO VAN DE ZUUTH (  ) / SIENA (  )  by KROONGRAAF owner 

0,00 E.T.0311 4,00 45,71 50,00BLIN LEBRETON, GuillaumeFRA014 2006SAVANE DE DAMPIERRE
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE S (  ) / FELINE DAMPIERRE SF (  )  by QUABRI DE LALEU owner S.N.C. DAMPIERRE MARIE-H

0,00 E.T.0641 4,00 46,04 50,00HAELTERMAN, DamienBEL015 7HOOLIGAN DE LAUBRY
CLINTON (  ) / VENUS DE LAUBRY (  )  by SKIPPY II owner HARAS DE LAUBRY

0,00 E.T.0309 4,00 48,63 50,00FRANKS, StevenGBR016 2006BRUTUS III
BILLY CONGO ( AES ) / GARBO ( AES )  by GALVANO owner STEVEN FRANKS

0,00 E.T.0795 999,00RETFUNNELL, PipaGBR017 2002BILLY GRAND
ANIMO ( KWPN ) / DOLLAR DAY ( KWPN )  by CAVALIER owner 

0,00 E.T.0678 LOPEZ, CarlosCOL018 5ADMARA 2
PADINUS (  ) / SOMARA (  )  by MURANO owner Giovanni Gaudiano & Carlos Lopez

0,00 E.T.0665 CHARLES, PeterGBR018 2008DAUPHIN
MEMPHIS (  ) / LADY (  )  by DAMIRO owner PETER CHARLES

1,00 88,980497 VAN GERWEN, JodyNED020 6GOOFY VAN OVEIRS
DARCO (  ) / COURAGE (  )  by RAMIRO owner EQUIVARANDAS / ECOLUA

4,00 77,780441 PATERSON-ROBINSON, JamesAUS021 2005RIBOY D´ALIMAT
DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE ( SF ) / ONLY YOU D'ALIMAT ( SF )  by UDANUM owner WK CONSULT WOJCIECH KOSTRZE

4,00 78,460460 HARMEGNIES, MaximeBEL022 2006FOREST GUMP 29
FORSYTH ( HANN ) / MARONIA ( HANN )  by FEUERWERK owner ESTELLE TORDJMAN

4,00 79,610237 HOEKSTRA, JelmerNED023 5ANASTACIA
MANHATTAN (  ) / NO MERCY (  )  by PILOX owner Stal Thijssen

4,00 79,780232 HOEKSTRA, JelmerNED024 4QUINOA DES RIOLLETS
CALVARO Z (  ) / CALISTA SALETTETS (  )  by FORT GRANDCHAMP owner Stal Thijssen
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4,00 81,650462 HALLUNDBAEK, EmilDEN025 EARLY MORNING MIST

 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

4,00 81,670733 FERNANDEZ TUBAU, Borja ESP026 BOUITTON
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

4,00 81,940470 HARMEGNIES, MaximeBEL027 2007COLORADO H
VERDI ( KWPN ) / VENETIE  H ( KWPN )  by ORAME owner BO HORSE TRADING

4,00 82,350434 PATERSON-ROBINSON, JamesAUS028 5CARNEGIE
CARDENTO (  ) / MARATONIA (  )  by MARATON owner 

4,00 82,960613 EDWARDS, AnnaGBR029 2006BLAZER B
TOMBOLA ( SBS ) / WERELD LORD Z ( SBS )  by LORD Z owner Miss Anna Edwards

4,00 83,20764 SCHOU, AndreasDEN030 2007ROYAL BUTTERFLY
TOBAJO PICEZ (  ) / ROSHANA (  )  by JIMTOWN owner 

4,00 83,630301 GUINATO, FelipeBRA031 2004ZENZERO
KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTER ( KWPN ) / FREELADY ( KWPN )  by BURGGRAAF owner MICHEL BLATON

4,00 83,850531 FONTANELLE, AlexandreFRA032 4QUAPRICE DE L'ETIVANT
CARPACCIO (  ) / JALISKA DE L'ETIVANT (  )  by QUALISCO II owner BERTRAND TOURNI

4,00 84,040781 ROQUET PUIGNERO, LauraESP033 2007SANDI PUIGROQ
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY ( SF ) / SANDRITA LF ( SF )  by SANDRO owner Laura Roquet Puignero

4,00 84,140380 WILLIS, RowanAUS034 2001BARRY Z
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

4,00 84,260761 SCHOU, AndreasDEN035 2005ALLSTAR
OKLUND (  ) / ODESSA (  )  by PETER PAN owner 

4,00 84,60225 THIJSSEN, SanneNED036 5AMOUR 44
NUMERO UNO (  ) / IMOUR (  )  by NOTARIS owner Attache Stables

4,00 85,20739 ROQUET PUIGNERO, LauraESP037 2004QUILATE DEL DUERO
EPHEBE FOR EVER ( SF ) / GAOXING DU STER ( SF )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner Laura Roquet Puignero

4,00 85,810689 DAPONTE, EzequielARG038 2008COMINO
CASSINI II (  ) / S-VIVA (  )  by CORRADO I owner 

4,00 87,770307 FRANKS, StevenGBR039 1998CARLOW CRUISER
CRUISING ( ISH ) / KILKEA DUCHES ( ISH )  by DUCA DI BUSTED owner SUE BENNETT

5,00 88,110774 SEGOVIA, LucianoARG040 2006SCOOP DE LA VALOUZE
QUINCY ( HOLST ) / VENUS DE SUBLIGNY ( HOLST )  by KING'S ROAD owner Agnes Busschaert

8,00 82,580330 PEREZ BILBAO, DiegoESP041 2007LORDANOS JUNIOR
LORDANOS ( HOLST ) / CALIANA ( HOLST )  by PRH owner Ecurie Francois Mathy

8,00 83,020477 LEICHLE TRUELSEN, KarinaDEN042 2008TOFTEHOEJS CAMARA
CARMARGUE ( DK ) / ADRANE ( DK )  by ANDIAMO owner 

8,00 84,650656 KOSTRZEWA, KlaraPOL043 2004QUELF D´OR
ELF D'OR ( SF ) / EUCLASE ( SF )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner WK Consult Wojciech Kostrzrewa

8,00 85,290639 HAELTERMAN, DamienBEL044 7HILTON DE LAUBRY
ATLANTIC (  ) / INDIANA DE LAUZELLE (  )  by ASKAN DE LAUZELLE owner HARAS DE LAUBRY

8,00 86,540799 FUNNELL, WilliamGBR045 2008BILLY MCCAIN
CEVIN Z (  ) / CAWLEY (  )  by CRUISING owner 

8,00 86,90693 GILMARTIN, JamesIRL046 4CLINTISSIMA
CLINTON (  ) / MAXIME O (  )  by LAURISTON owner James Paterson-Robinson, Stal Everse

8,00 86,960487 VAN GRUNSVEN, DemyNED047 7TINKA'S HOPE
TINKA'S BOY (  ) / LIGIE (  )  by ROYAL FEU owner Van Grunsven Jumping Stables

8,00 88,110030 THIJSSEN, LeonNED048 7CAPTAIN COOPER
NAMELUS R (  ) / V.ZARAH 17 (  )  by CORLAND owner Stal Thijssen B.V.
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8,00 88,240697 KUIPERS,DoronNED049 6BAILEYS

VINCENZO (  ) / ORBBALIA-W (  )  by BURGGRAAF owner Javier Salvador Stables BV

9,00 91,940706 TAKEDA, ReikoJPN050 2004PEDRON
ACOBAT I (  ) / GRANDIOSA (  )  by GRAF NOIR owner Kunio Takeda

12,00 81,90687 LEICHLE, Mike PatrickGER051 2003BONAIRE 5
BALOUBET DU ROUET (  ) / CAPUA Z (  )  by CARTHAGO Z owner Antelope Showjumpers Co., Limited

12,00 84,970617 FELDMANN, ManuelGER052 2005LIMBO W
LIMBUS ( HOLST ) / NATURA ( HOLST )  by CANDILLO owner Strunk, Barbara&Oetjens,Knut

13,00 89,280513 GOLDSTEIN, DanielleISR053 2008DENOLIA
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / FENOLIA ( KWPN )  by ZUIDHORN owner UC Starwyn Ventures

13,00 89,860778 EVERSE-VANDE KRAATS,MishaNED054 2005AMARILLO
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / SINA ( KWPN )  by HEARTBREAKER owner Stal Everse

998,00ELIM0616 EDWARDS, AnnaGBR998 2006CHESTERFIELD Z
CHIPPENDALE Z ( Z ) / SANDRA Z ( Z )  by SIR CALETTO owner Miss Anna Edwards

998,00ELIM0667 MEAGER, EleanorGBR998 5CASSIUS III
CALATO (  ) / BUDRA (  )  by LITERAT owner Joanna & Eleanor Meager

998,00ELIM0204 RIVA GIL, LeticiaESP998 4QAID LOUVIERE
MR BLUE (  ) / HARMONIE PIERVILLE (  )  by PAPILLON ROUGE owner 

999,00RET0405 GOLDSTEIN, DanielleISR999 1999CARISMA
CARDENTO (  ) / MARATONIA (  )  by MARATON600 owner 

999,00RET0750 WILLIS, RowanAUS999 2006BLUE MOVIE
CHACCO BLUE (  ) / SHOWTIME (  )  by PILOT owner 

999,00RET0675 LOPEZ, CarlosCOL999 2007CUPLANDRA
UPGRADE  KWPN (  ) / TOKELANDRA KWPN (  )  by METALL owner S.A.S. HARAS DES GRILLONS

999,00RET0555 ASTOLFI, LuisESP999 2005LONG LANKIN
LANCER II ( HOLST ) / MA BELLE AMIE´S ( HOLST )  by NIMMENDOR owner 
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PTOS

RESULTADOS 

Clas Nº JINETE/RIDERPAIS/COUNT.CABALLO/HORSE PTOS

090

MASTER 4 GP 1,45 LR

28/02/2016FECHA/DATE

COSTA  DEL SOL TOUR

PRUEBA/CLASS 2MBAREMO/BAREME

PISTA/AREN 1

Año/Year

HORA/TIME 15:15:00

WINTER CUP 2016

Premio
1,00 87,520222 0,00 45,41 10.000,00THIJSSEN, SanneNED001 6CON QUIDAM RB

QUINAR (  ) / S-CAPITOLA (  )  by CARDINO owner Stal Thijssan B.V.

1,00 87,380309 0,00 52,33 8.000,00FRANKS, StevenGBR002 2006BRUTUS III
BILLY CONGO ( AES ) / GARBO ( AES )  by GALVANO owner STEVEN FRANKS

1,00 88,850714 0,00 52,48 6.000,00WEINBERG, ThomasGER003 6CLAYTON 31
CARTANI (  ) / PIK DAME I (  )  by CAPO owner Dr. Elke Weinberg

4,00 82,310398 0,00 42,98 4.000,00KUIPERS,DoronNED004 2004ZINIUS
NABAB DE REVE ( SBS ) / WINIA VAN'T VENNEHOF ( SBS )  by KANNAN owner Stal Everse

4,00 82,640586 0,00 45,88 2.800,00DUMARTIN, FabriceFRA005 6CANNAVARO   
 CON CENTO (  ) / QUEEN (  )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner 

4,00 84,940405 0,00 48,4 2.200,00GOLDSTEIN, DanielleISR006 1999CARISMA
CARDENTO (  ) / MARATONIA (  )  by MARATON600 owner 

2,00 91,360385 4,00 52,11 1.600,00ANTONA, JulietteFRA007 2005ROYAL DE LICQUES
EXOCET DE CERAN ( Aa ) / LAURA EVER  SF ( Aa )  by FOR EVER IV*HN owner Madame Juliette ANTONA

4,00 86,050030 4,00 42,8 1.200,00THIJSSEN, LeonNED008 7CAPTAIN COOPER
NAMELUS R (  ) / V.ZARAH 17 (  )  by CORLAND owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

4,00 82,590441 4,00 42,87 1.200,00PATERSON-ROBINSON, JamesAUS009 2005RIBOY D´ALIMAT
DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE ( SF ) / ONLY YOU D'ALIMAT ( SF )  by UDANUM owner WK CONSULT WOJCIECH KOSTRZE

4,00 85,560234 4,00 43,16 1.000,00HOEKSTRA, JelmerNED010 7CHAPLIN
VERDI (  ) / JALTHA B (  )  by CONCORDE owner Stal Thijssen B.V.

1,00 88,420702 8,00 46,36 1.000,00VAN GERWEN, JodyNED011 2006BALLADIUM
HEARTBREAKER ( KWPN ) / CARISA VAN DE NOORDH ( KWPN )  by CONCORDE owner Segovia Luciano & Fidel

4,00 85,680733 12,00 49,18 1.000,00FERNANDEZ TUBAU, Borja ESP012 BOUITTON
 (  ) /  (  )  by  owner 

4,00 86,370418 HALLUNDBAEK, EmilDEN013 1998CATOKI
CAMBRIDGE (  ) / BILDA (  )  by SILVESTER owner 

4,00 86,50331 PEREZ BILBAO, DiegoESP014 2004ZYDOCTRO VD KAPEL
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / SOUVIENS TOI ( KWPN )  by LANDWIND owner Ecurie Francois Mathy (10949638)

4,00 86,520535 FONTANELLE, AlexandreFRA015 3PRIME TIME DES VAGUES
DINER'S TIME (  ) / ROSE DES CORBIERES (  )  by HELIOS D'AMOUNT owner ALEXANDRE FONTANELLE

5,00 87,750795 FUNNELL, PippaGBR016 2002BILLY GRAND
ANIMO ( KWPN ) / DOLLAR DAY ( KWPN )  by CAVALIER owner 

5,00 87,880761 SCHOU, AndreasDEN017 2005ALLSTAR
OKLUND (  ) / ODESSA (  )  by PETER PAN owner 

5,00 890678 LOPEZ, CarlosCOL018 5ADMARA 2
PADINUS (  ) / SOMARA (  )  by MURANO owner Giovanni Gaudiano & Carlos Lopez

8,00 81,410460 HARMEGNIES, MaximeBEL019 2006FOREST GUMP 29
FORSYTH ( HANN ) / MARONIA ( HANN )  by FEUERWERK owner ESTELLE TORDJMAN

8,00 81,980613 EDWARDS, AnnaGBR020 2006BLAZER B
TOMBOLA ( SBS ) / WERELD LORD Z ( SBS )  by LORD Z owner Miss Anna Edwards

8,00 82,790780 FUNNELL, WilliamGBR021 2001BILLY CONGO
VECHTA ( AES ) / AUTUMN ( AES )  by ANIMO ELITE owner 

8,00 83,710641 HAELTERMAN, DamienBEL022 7HOOLIGAN DE LAUBRY
CLINTON (  ) / VENUS DE LAUBRY (  )  by SKIPPY II owner HARAS DE LAUBRY

8,00 84,170781 ROQUET PUIGNERO, LauraESP023 2007SANDI PUIGROQ
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY ( SF ) / SANDRITA LF ( SF )  by SANDRO owner Laura Roquet Puignero

8,00 84,570311 BLIN LEBRETON, GuillaumeFRA024 2006SAVANE DE DAMPIERRE
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE S (  ) / FELINE DAMPIERRE SF (  )  by QUABRI DE LALEU owner S.N.C. DAMPIERRE MARIE-H
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Premio
8,00 85,380375 CHARLES, HarryGBR025 2007CONTROE

WENDER R (  ) / TASOLGA (  )  by IROKO owner 

8,00 86,360778 EVERSE-VANDE KRAATS,MishaNED026 2005AMARILLO
INDOCTRO ( KWPN ) / SINA ( KWPN )  by HEARTBREAKER owner Stal Everse

9,00 90,170555 ASTOLFI, LuisESP027 2005LONG LANKIN
LANCER II ( HOLST ) / MA BELLE AMIE´S ( HOLST )  by NIMMENDOR owner 

10,00 91,120774 SEGOVIA, LucianoARG028 2006SCOOP DE LA VALOUZE
QUINCY ( HOLST ) / VENUS DE SUBLIGNY ( HOLST )  by KING'S ROAD owner Agnes Busschaert

10,00 91,610301 GUINATO, FelipeBRA029 2004ZENZERO
KASHMIR VAN SCHUTTER ( KWPN ) / FREELADY ( KWPN )  by BURGGRAAF owner MICHEL BLATON

12,00 80,180528 HADLEY, Sven JosephIRL030 4REALT NA CARRAIG
LUX Z (  ) / REALT NA MHARA (  )  by ROYAL RENOWN owner Hadley Sport Horses

12,00 84,540693 GILMARTIN, JamesIRL031 4CLINTISSIMA
CLINTON (  ) / MAXIME O (  )  by LAURISTON owner James Paterson-Robinson, Stal Everse

12,00 86,280656 KOSTRZEWA, KlaraPOL032 2004QUELF D´OR
ELF D'OR ( SF ) / EUCLASE ( SF )  by QUIDAM DE REVEL owner WK Consult Wojciech Kostrzrewa

12,00 86,510617 FELDMANN, ManuelGER033 2005LIMBO W
LIMBUS ( HOLST ) / NATURA ( HOLST )  by CANDILLO owner Strunk, Barbara&Oetjens,Knut

13,00 88,180689 DAPONTE, EzequielARG034 2008COMINO
CASSINI II (  ) / S-VIVA (  )  by CORRADO I owner 

13,00 88,680347 ROCHE, LucindaIRL035 2005WCE FALCO
CRUISING ( ISH ) / VIS TA VIE VAN DE FA ( ISH )  by DARCO owner 

13,00 90,490487 VAN GRUNSVEN, DemyNED036 7TINKA'S HOPE
TINKA'S BOY (  ) / LIGIE (  )  by ROYAL FEU owner Van Grunsven Jumping Stables

16,00 78,560750 WILLIS, RowanAUS037 2006BLUE MOVIE
CHACCO BLUE (  ) / SHOWTIME (  )  by PILOT owner 

16,00 84,90550 LE GOFF, JohanFRA038 7CHER V
CLINTON (  ) / TRIPOLIE V (  )  by CALVADOS owner K.Ghaibi & Y. SALHI

22,00 91,450477 LEICHLE TRUELSEN, KarinaDEN039 2008TOFTEHOEJS CAMARA
CARMARGUE ( DK ) / ADRANE ( DK )  by ANDIAMO owner 

998,00ELIM0468 CHARLES, PeterGBR998 2005STAPLETON MIST
CASCANE (  ) / PAULA (  )  by NEWTON owner JOHN ROBERTS & OLGA WHITE

998,00ELIM0707 TAKEDA, ReikoJPN998 2005AMAZING 27
PADINUS (  ) / NIKITA (  )  by CORLEONE owner Kunio + Reiko Takeda

999,00RET0630 LABORDE, ClemenceFRA999 2006SMATCH DE BLONDEL
CALVARO (  ) / MAPIERRE DE BLONDEL (  )  by DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE owner 

999,00RET0397 ANDERSEN, Lars BakDEN999 2006QUEL FILOU 13
QUIDAMS RUBIN (  ) / MISS MARPLE (  )  by CASCAVELLE owner 

999,00RET0687 LEICHLE, Mike PatrickGER999 2003BONAIRE 5
BALOUBET DU ROUET (  ) / CAPUA Z (  )  by CARTHAGO Z owner Antelope Showjumpers Co., Limited

999,00RET0679 LEUNG, RaenaHKG999 2002LALIK 2
LIMES ( RHEINL ) / GREAT QUEEN ( RHEINL )  by LANDKAISER owner Tung, Su Wang

999,00RET0772 SEGOVIA, FidelARG999 2002GRUPO PROM CHALLANGE 
CALVINO Z (  ) / ROSSANE M (  )  by CASH owner 
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